

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4842/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2006 in PIL No. 67/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND @ BHALCHANDRA KESHAV PARANJPE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajeev Masodkar, Adv.
For Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Leave granted.

Delay condoned.

Stay to continue.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master