

LISTED ON: WEEKLY

COURT NO: 1

ITEM NO: 19

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2027 of 2008

PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.& ANR.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

ANAND @ BHALCHANDRA KESHAV PARANJPE

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(C) No. 4842 of 2007 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.02.2008 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Exemption from filing O.T granted.
Leave granted.
Delay condoned.
Stay to continue."**

It is submitted that there is a sole respondent in the matter who has been served at SLP stage but has not entered his appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR